Sunon

DMA 24 Series
Freestanding Open Storage
Assembly Manual

The instructions within apply only to the
DMA24 Series. Please read and
understand before assembly



Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage
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Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components included with this product. If you are
missing anyof these, please contact Sunon Global

Bottom Panel

Shelf

Name Qty
1 Side Panel, left 1
2 Side Panel, right 1
3 Top Panel 1
4 Back Panel 1
5 1
6 1
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Sunon

Mall Series Overhead Storage
With Doors DMA27-2
Assembly Instructions

A\

e
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This instruction is apply to the assembly of DMA27-2.090035\DMA27-2.120035.
Please read all this instruction before assembly and save it carefully.



Installation Notes

Handle with care and use protective
padding when necessary.

@ Secure tfransportation requires
assistance from two persons at least
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7

@ For any inquiries, please contact Sunon.
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Drawings indicate the components of the product, some of which are considered critical components.
If the part shown here does not match your order, please contact us at 949-337-8838

Exploded Diagram

Number Name Quantity

| back panel 1

top panel 1

left side panel 1

bottom panel 1

stand panel 1

left door panel 1

right door panel 1

(o2 B NN le N NG, 1 B N I OVH I \S]

right side panel 1




Parts listing

a

SCrews

new cam lock * soft-close full overlay cross countersunk .
o1z 2 door hinges  hinge 4 self-tapping screws 512 60 4
concealed special ] cross pan head
KUSpension shaped 2 mounting plates 58*31*7.3 2 kelf-tapping ST5%16 4
ﬁ’r@ hardware KCrews
EXxpansion ME*48 4




Insert cam lock rods into the top, boftom, and side panels.

Note: Do not install cam lock rods into the three
consecutive outermost holes on the side panels;
these holes are for the suspension bracket
installation. )

is

e B15%45

(x22)



Attach the left and right side panels to the back panel.

Note: Ensure that the cam
lock holes on the back panel
face outward Q
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suspension bracket adjustment hole

suspension bracket installation hole







Attach the hinges to the door panels

6 full overlay hinge
(x4)



Install door panels

[/




Attach the suspension brackets to the back of the cabinet.

% j

0 ST5*16 @ special shaped hardware
(x4) (x2)



Install expansion screws into the wall.

Drill four holes into the wall using an electric hammer,
based on the actual installation measurements.

M6*48
© (x4)



Install mounting plates

Use self-tapping screws to secure the mounting
plates onto the expansion screws.

N

58*31*7.3 ST5*60
(€] @

(x2)
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Acceptance precautions

o Keep the product surface clean

e Keep the installation site clean
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Sunon

Mall Series Overhead Storage
With Doors DMA27-2
Assembly Instructions
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This instruction is apply to the assembly of DMA27-2.150035.
Please read all this instruction before assembly and save it carefully.



Installation Notes

Handle with care and use protective
padding when necessary.

e Secure transportation requires
assistance from two persons at least

e O

7

0 For any inquiries, please contact Sunon.
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Drawings indicate the components of the product, some of which are considered critical components.
If the part shown here does not match your order, please contact us at 949-337-8838

Exploded Diagram

Number Name Quantity

| left side panel 1

back panel 1

top panel 1

bottom panel 1

door panel 4

stand panel

N[O~ O MWD

right side panel 1




Parts listing

\)

(P>

D

Crews

new camlock @152 o4 soft-close full overlay 4 soft-close half overlay
door hinges  hinge door hinges  hinge
t K concealed special ]
scerﬁfgcpopuigge?;gws ST5%60 4 kuspension shaped 2 |mounting plafes 58*31*7.3 2
ﬁ’rq hardware
. Cross pan head
Seérpegvnsaon M6*48 4 kelf-tapping ST5*16 4




Insert cam lock rods into the top, bottom, and side panels.

suspension bracket installation hole

Note: Do not install cam lock rods into the three
consecutive outermost holes on the side panels;
These holes are for the suspension bracket installation.

e @15*45
(x24)



Attach the left and right side panels to the back panel.

Note: Ensure that the cam lock holes on the back panel face outward and that
the back panel’s suspension bracket adjustment hole is aligned with the side
panel’s suspension bracket installation hole on the same side.

/ suspension bracket adjustment hole
0

suspension bracket installation hole




Install top and boftom panels

3




Attach the hinges to the door panels

Use full overlay hinges on two door panels.
Use half overlay hinges on the other two door panels.

C]

G full overlay hinge 0 half overlay hinge
(x4) (x4)



Install door panels

Attach the door panels with full overlay hinges to the left and right
sides of the cabinet.
Attach the door panels with half overlay hinges to the center of the

cabinet.
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full overlay
y hinge
half overlay
hinge
half overlay
hinge
full overlay
hinge
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Attach the suspension brackets to the back of the cabinet.

e

G special shaped hardware m ST5*16
(x2) (x4)



Install expansion screws into the wall.

Drill four holes into the wall using an electric hammer,
based on the actual installation measurements.

@ Mé6*48

(x4)



Install mounting plates

Use self-tapping screws to secure the mounting
plates onto the expansion screws.

N

058*31*7.3 @ ST5*60
(x2)

(x4)
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Acceptance precautions

o Keep the product surface clean

e Keep the installation site clean

B







Sunen
U.S.Headquarter + Expericence Center
525 Technology Drive Suite 150Irvine CA,92618, USA [m] 5 A[w]

us.sunonglobal.com 949-337-8838 |
isunon.com OaE

f @ in] Firm's Website Wechat account




Sunon

DMA 28 Series
Wall-mount Overhead
Storage Assembly Manual

The instructions within apply only to
the DMA28 Series. Please read and
understand before assembly




Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage
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J
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Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components included with this product. If you are
missing anyof these, please contact Sunon Global

Name

Side Panel, left

Side Panel, right

Top Panel Back

Panel Bottom

Panel Divider

Panel

N[Ol WIN]| —~
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Felt Sliding Door
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Sunon

Mall Series Fixed Side Return
DMA40R/L-2
Assembly Instructions

~
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This instruction is apply to the assembly of DMA40R/L-2.105055/DMA40R/L-2.120055

[ 1Y

Please read all this instruction before assembly and save it carefully.



Installation Notes

Handle with care and use protective
padding when necessary.

i

\

@ Secure transportation requires
assistance from two persons at least

vl

@ For any inquiries, please contact Sunon.




Drawings indicate the components of the product, some of which are considered critical components.
If the part shown here does not match your order, please contact us at 949-337-8838

Exploded Diagram

Number Name Quantity
1 Top Panel 1
2 Bottom Panel 1
3 Back Panel 1
Under-Desk
4 Fixed Pedestal ]




Parts listing

2

'6,—
S

new cam lock @15*%45 28

adjustable foot  Mé*22

3

cross flat-head

bolt M6*30

4




Install the adjustable feet at the bottom of the side and back panels.




Connect the back panel to the side panels.

/\ Ensure the cam lock holes on the
‘ back panel face outward.

iv

D 2154
(x3)



Place the fixed pedestal under the desktop to provide support.
Use the cam locks to secure the desktop to the side and back panels.

D 2154
(x4)



Position the under-desk fixed pedestal as shown in the diagram.

| 3mm




Remove the drawer and use the cross flat-head bolts to secure the
cabinet body to the desktop.
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M6*30
® (x4)






Acceptance precautions

Acceptance
precautions

i

o Keep the product surface clean

@ Keep the installation site clean

B
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Sunon

Mall Series Under-Desk
Fixed Pedestal DMA41-2
Assembly Instructions

This instruction is apply to the assembly of DMA42-2.040052

Please read all this instruction before assembly and save it carefully.



Installation Notes

Handle with care and use protective
padding when necessary.

i

\

@ Secure transportation requires
assistance from two persons at least

vl

@ For any inquiries, please contact Sunon.




Drawings indicate the components of the product, some of which are considered critical components.
If the part shown here does not match your order, please contact us at 949-337-8838

Exploded Diagram

Number Name Quantity
1 Fixed Cabinet 1




Parts listing

cross pan head

coarse thread ST5.5*20 12

self—’rorpinq SCrews

directional casters 54*35%42 1

@

metal file hanger 301*15*3.8 2
bracket '

cross pan head ST4*10

hanger clip

cabinet feet  60*60*40 4 | 4
self-tapping screws
&
handles *O0* » |crosshead
200720731 countersunk bolts M4x16 4
plastic file 05%10%17 5 4




Attach the cabinet feet to the base of the cabinet.

N

T @

ST5.5*20 60*60*40
6 (x12) a (x3)



Install the directional casters at the bottom of the lower drawer’s rail.

-

ST4*10 54+35%62
® ) D) o

)



Attach the handles to the drawers by securing them from the inside using
self-tapping screws.
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X

6 200*20*31
6

W
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Install the file hanger

Install the plastic file hanger clips onto the F-shaped
groove of the lowest drawer, as shown in the
diagram

Snap the metal file hanger bracket onto the two
plastic clips.

N g

301*15*3.8 25*19*17.5
@5 @*)






Acceptance precautions

Acceptance
precautions

i

o Keep the product surface clean

@ Keep the installation site clean

B
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Sunon

Mall Series Under-Desk
Fixed Pedestal DMA41-2
Assembly Instructions

This instruction is apply to the assembly of DMA42-2.040052

Please read all this instruction before assembly and save it carefully.



Installation Notes

Handle with care and use protective
padding when necessary.

i

\

@ Secure transportation requires
assistance from two persons at least

vl

@ For any inquiries, please contact Sunon.




Drawings indicate the components of the product, some of which are considered critical components.
If the part shown here does not match your order, please contact us at 949-337-8838

Exploded Diagram

Number Name Quantity
1 Fixed Cabinet 1




Parts listing

cross pan head

coarse thread ST5.5*%20

12

Iself-foroinq sCcrews

directional casters 54*35%42

1

@)

metal file hanger 5451x1543 g
bracket '

1

cross pan head ST4*10

hanger clip

cabinet feet  60*60*40 4 | 4
self-tapping screws
NG
handles ¥ (% 3 |crosshead
200720731 countersunk bolts M4r16 6
plastic file 05%10%17 5 5




Attach the cabinet feet to the base of the cabinet.

T @

ST5.5*20 60*60*40
6 (x12) a (x3)



Install the directional casters at the bottom of the lower drawer’s rail.

-

ST4*10 54+35%62
® ) D) o

)



Attach the handles to the drawers by securing them from the inside using
self-tapping screws.




Install the file hanger

Install the plastic file hanger clips onto the F-shaped
groove of the lowest drawer, as shown in the
diagram

Snap the metal file hanger bracket onto the two
plastic clips.

N g

301*15*3.8 25*19*17.5
@ @7






Acceptance precautions

Acceptance
precautions

i

o Keep the product surface clean

@ Keep the installation site clean

B
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Sunon

Assembly Instruction for
DMA60-2

A
rd

Please read this manual carefully before any operation
and keep it properly for future use



NOTES

. Handle with care and make sure to place
a protective layer on it

=

. Multiple people moving the good for
safety.

. Contact your sales in Sunon if any
quesitons

r ’
—)

\




These drawings identify the parts Included with DMA6G0O Desj. Some of these parts are
considered by regulatory bodies to be criftical components. If any parts shown here do not match
your order, please contact Sunon at 949-337-8838

BOM

NO. NAME QTY
H_y Desktop 1
2 Return 1
3 Modesty Panel 1
4 Main Desk Legs 2
5 Return Leg 1
6 Beams 2
7 Beam 1




Hardware

A

M6x12 | 16

ST5.5*20

53

4 96*70%130| 2 70*25%13| 2
| H | 1]
) X
= ~2
330*40*3( 1 M6*25 |1 100*50*2.5| 2

¥

M6*15

4




1. Connect the pull rod to the side of the steel foot using a (M6 * 12) flat head socket
head screw.

2.Fix the pull rod to the steel foot using (M6 * 16) countersunk hexagonal screws on top

)

© nmes O M2

(X4) (X8)



1.Fix the LDD support arm to the steel foot using (M6 * 12) flat head socket head screws.

2. Fix the LDD support single arm to the pull rod using (M6 * 25) countersunk hex head
Screws
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Connect the flat sheet with the leg.
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Q me2 ©® 12008

(X4) (x2)
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Mall II Series Staff Desk DMAGO-2
Assembly Instructions

A
. e

This manual is applicable to the installation of DMAG0-2.

Please read this manual carefully before use and keep it in a safe place.



Assembly precautions

Precautions

&r

0 Handle gently and put the contents on
a padded area

Qi

\

9 Moving the product safely requires
more than two people

e B

9 Please contact us freely if you have
any questions




Drawings indicate the components of the product, some of which are considered critical components.
If the part shown here does not match your order, please contact us at +86-400-8600-666.

Exploded diagram

NO. ITEM QTY
1 desktop panel 1
2 side desktop panel 1
3 divider panel 1
4 main desk steel legs 2
5 side desk steel legs 1
6 pull rod 2
7 reinforcement rib 1




]

hexagonal flat countersunk cross head
heodgscrews M6x12 | 16 |internal hexagonal| MB*16 self—tapping ST5.5%20193
Screws screws

4)‘
LDD divider divider bracket
bracketrm | 120*90*8 | 4 bracket 96*/70*130 attachment 70%25%13| 2
1]
LD single t K . e
bracket arm 330*40*30 1 ﬁ(e):ggizscll‘llnscrews ME*25 iron plate 100*50*2.5 2
at head hexagonal wrench
foss screws | MO0 | 4 (with ball) M




1.Assemble Steel Frame;




1.Install LDD Bracket Arms and LD Single Bracket Arm;

@® 330%40*30

(X1)




1.Install Desktop Panel;

=)




1.Install Divider Bracket;

Q 96*70*130 Q 70%25*13 Q ST5.5%20
(X2) (X2) (X4)



1.Install Divider Panels;




1.Install Side Desk Steel Legs Bracket Arms;

120*90*8
(*x2)




p Pan

skto

1.Install Side De




1.Assemble and Connect Main Desk with Side Desk;




\ Y




Acceptance precautions

Q Keep the product surface clean

e Keep the installation site clean

%ﬁk
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Sunon

Assembly Instruction
DMA61-2

Please read this manual carefully
before any operationand keep it
properly for future use



NOTES

. Handle with care and make sure to place
a protective layer on it

A

[

. Multiple people moving the good for
safety.

e B

. Contact your sales in Sunon if any
quesitons

j

/ ’
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These drawings identify the parts included with DMAG1 Desk.

BOM

NO. Item QTY
1 Desktop 1
2 Desk Leg 1
3 Desk Leg 1
4 Beam 1




Hardware

M6x12 | 16 M6*16 2 ST5.5*20 |20

()

120*90*8 4 ST3.5*14| 3 50*26*7 | 3




1 Connect the beams to the side of the legs with (M6 * 12) screws.
2 Each side of a beam needs three screws.

M6*12
(X4)




the bracketsto steel legs using (M6 * 12) screws.

1 Fix the to

(X4)

(X8)



1. Attach the desktops and the steel frame with self-tapping screws (ST5.5 * 20)

(X20)






NOTES
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Sunon

Assembly Instruction
DMAG61-2

Please read this manual carefully
before any operationand keep it
properly for future use



NOTES

. Handle with care and make sure to place
a protective layer on it

A

[

. Multiple people moving the good for
safety.

e B

. Contact your sales in Sunon if any
quesitons

j

/ ’
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N




These drawings identify the parts included with DMAG1 Desk.

BOM

NO. Item QTY
1 Desktop 4

N

Desk Leg 2

Extension Leg

Beam

Wire Management

Modesty Panel

Screen

(N ||~ W
NIN|IN]|B_[SM] P

Screen




Hardware

M6x12

48

M6*16 |26

ST5.5*20

112

120%90*8 | 16 96*70*130 | 4 70*25*13 | 4
]
M6*15 | 8 34*30*68 4 Mé*30 s
®16*1 8 M6*17 |4 120*30*80| 2
120*30*28 | 4 M6*25 | 4 330*40*30| 4



JACKIE 
Square

JACKIE 
Square



1. Connect the beams to the side of the legs with (M6 * 12) screws.
2. Each side of a beam needs three screws.




1. Fix the to the bracketsto steel legs using (M6 * 12) screws.
2. Fix the support arms to the beams using (M6 * 25) screws.

330*40*30 O wme12 @ 120*90*8
(X4) (X16) (X8)




1. Attach the desktops and the steel frame with self-tapping screws (ST5.5 * 20)




1. Install screens

©16*1 @34*30*68 O M6*30
(X8) (X4) (X8)



1. Install modesty panel

0)
=4/

BV




Install modesty panel

1.




Install wire management

1.




Install wire management

1.




1. Install screens




1. Install screens




1. Install screens

11







NOTES
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Sunon

DMA 70 Series
Bar Height Table
Assembly Manual

N

The instructions within_gpply only to
the DMA70 Series. Pleaseread and
understand before assembly




Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage

/=

J
S~

Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components included with this product. If you are
missing anyof these, please contact Sunon Global

Name

Counter Top

~ Legs

Top Support Bar

Foot Rest

_\NN_\@

AlIWIN|~




Machine Screw_ | M6x12

Top Mount
16

Bracket 120*90*8

Wood Screw __| ST5.5*20

8

@)

Machine Screw M6*16

6 | Hex Assembly Wrench

Wood Screw |ST3.5*14| 2

Adhesive Backed * *
Cable Retainer 50*26*7




(X12)

Q M6*12




A

Mé6*16
(Xé)




(X8)

@ s15.520
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Sunon

DMA 71 Series
Bar Height Table
Assembly Manual

The instructions within_Z\ppIy only to
the DMA71 Series. Pleaseread and
understand before assembly




Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage

/=

J
S~

Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components included with this product. If you are
missing anyof these, please contact Sunon Global

Name

Counter Top

" Legs

Top Support Bar

BRlIWIN]| -~

Foot Rest

I\)l\)l\)—\@




¥

Machine Screw

16

Wood Screw

S$T5.5*20

Wood Screw_ | ST4.2*25 | 4 |Top Grommet| D16*10 Machine Screw. | M6*16
Hex Assembly Wrench | 44 | 4 | TopMount 1330:40+30 summort | 500*110*140
Cable Router| 412*148*28 | 1 | Wood Screw | ST3.5*14 Adhesive Backed| garogs7

Cable Retainer







O M2 @ me2s @ 330040030
(x8) (X2) (X2)






$T5.5*20 @ si1225 @ Di1sr10 @ 500%110%140
(X4) (X4) (X4) (X1)









0 412%148*28
(X1)



/




Sunon

DMA 72 Series
Bar Height Table
Assembly Manual

The instructions within apply only to
the DMA72 Series. Please read and
understand before assembly



Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage

/=

J
S~

Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components included with this product. If you are
missing anyof these, please contact Sunon Global

Top Support Bar

Foot Rest

Name Qty
Counter Top 2
Legs 2
~~ Middle Leg 1
4
4

Ol [WIN]| -~




|

¥

Machine Screw ! M6x12 32 %?23:(2? 100*50*2.5 |2 ] Wood Screw __ ST5.5*20| 28]
]
D |
TopMeutt | 120*90*8 | 2 | gimoer [500110*140| 1 | Machinescrew | M6*16 | 8
/ g
1 Hex Assembly Wrench 4#]| 1| woodscrew | ST3.5*14 6

Adhesive Backed

Cable Retainer | 00 26°7 | 6













@ s15.520 @ 500*110%140
(X4) (X1)



@ s15.520
(X16)
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Sunon

DMA 73 Series
High-top Cafe Table
Assembly Manual

The instructions within apply only to the
DMA73 Series. Please read and
understand before assembly



Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage

/=

J
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Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components.included with this product. If you are
missing any of these, please contact Sunon Global

T

Name Qty
1 Table Top 1
2 Support Base 1




F

Machine

Screw

M8*30

Machine
Screw

M8*25

Wood
Screw

ST5. 5%20




@ ms30 @ Mme2s
(x3) (x3)
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. ST5.5*20
(x4)






Sunon

Assembly Instruction for

DMA/4—72

Please read this manual carefully before any operation
and keep it properly for future use



NOTES

. Handle with care and make sure to place
a protective layer on it

=

. Multiple people moving the good for
safety.

. Contact your sales in Sunon if any
quesitons

r ’
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\




These drawings identify the parts Included with DMA6G0O Desj. Some of these parts are
considered by regulatory bodies to be criftical components. If any parts shown here do not match
your order, please contact Sunon at 949-337-8838

BOM

NO NAME QTY

Desktop

Side Legs
Middle Legs

rw|n]|=
o|N[Nv|w

Beam




Hardware

ST5.5*20184

120*90*8

412%148*28 ] 3

i

ST3.5%14

12

50*26*7




1. Connect the pull rod to the side of the steel foot using a (M6 * 12) flat head
socket head screw.

2. Fix the pull rod and steel foot with a (M6 * 16) countersunk hexagonal screw on top
(as shown in Figure 1 below)

((

LR |

© mes O M2

(x8) (X8)



(8x)

(7x)

2o @

8:06:021 @

"SMOIOS peey 10Y00s peay 1B[J (71 % 9N) Sulsn 100J [891s 8y} 01 wde 1roddns (T oYl XTI,




Schematic diagram of wire box holder assembly

Connect the main body of the wire box holder to the end
the wire slot using 4 ST4.2 * 6 screws

8




1. Use self tapping screws (ST5.5 * 20) to secure the LD cable tray to the countertop.

2. Install the wiring harness (as shown in Figure 1 below).

© 3514 @ s0r2¢7 @ s15.520 @ 50071107140

(X12) (X12) (x12) (X3)
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Place the double flip box into the corresponding hole position on the countertop (as
shown in the following figure

© 41214828
(X3)
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DMA 76 Series
High-top Cafe Table
Assembly Manual

The instructions within apply only to the
DMA76 Series. Please read and
understand before assembly



Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage

/=

J
S~

Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components-included with this product. If you are
missing any of these, please contact Sunon Global

®
PR
NS
T
Name Qty
1 Table Base 1

2 Support Top 1




F

Machine

Screw

M8*30

Machine
Screw

M8*25

Wood
Screw

ST5. 5%20




M8*30 M8*25
® (x3) ® (x3)



L‘ﬁj‘

g

@
. ST5.5*20
(x4)






Sunon

Mall Series Bullet Conference Table
DMA77-2.150090

Assembly Instructions

This instruction is apply to the assembly of DMA77-2.150090

Please read all this instruction before assembly and save it carefully.



Installation Notes

Handle with care and use protective
padding when necessary.

@ Secure transportation requires
assistance from two persons at least

e O

7

@ For any inquiries, please contact Sunon.

j,

5




Drawings indicate the components of the product, some of which are considered critical components.
If the part shown here does not match your order, please contact us at 949-337-8838

Exploded Diagram

Number Name Quantity

1 side panels 1

front panel 1

back panel 1

cover panel 1

alh|wWIN

tabletop panel 1




Parts listi

ng

B

SCrews

1

?.‘9 \\
new cam lock @15%45 10 | panel connectors 49*26*15 4 |adjustable feet  Mé*22 4
| D
hexagonal cross flat
" hexagonal "
F-ound-head M8*30 3 flat-head screws M8*30 3 round-head ST5.5*%20 4
/
-
-
Y
crossflathead graseiq 16 | hexwrench  5# fable base frame  (p580%725




Attach the adjustable feet to the bottom of the side panels and back
panel.

M6*22 @15%45
® (x2) ° (x6)



Install the panel connectors' raised clips on the cover panel
(see Figure 1).

( Figure 1)

¥ &

ST3.5%14 M6*22 49*26*15
© (x8) ® (x2) o (x4)



Install the panel connectors' recessed clips(Figure 1) on the front panel
and attach the adjustable feet to the front pane

¥ &

ST3.5%14 M6*22 49*26*15
© (x8) ® (x2) o (x4)



Install the new cam lock rods on the tabletop panel.

A\

0 @15*45
(x4)



Assemble the side panels with the front panel.




Assemble the table base frame.

Nl

28

ol

N

80*725

(x1)

M8*30
(x3)

®

5#

(x1)

6



Assemble the table base frame.

|

54 M8*30
® (x1) o (x3)



Attach the tabletop panel to the table base frame, side panels, and
front panel.

@ 555w
(x4)



Attach the cover panel to the front panel.

?

(






Acceptance precautions

o Keep the product surface clean

e Keep the installation site clean

B
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Sunon

Mall Series Bullet Conference Table
DMA77-2.180120

Assembly Instructions

This instruction is apply to the assembly of DMA77-2.180120

Please read all this instruction before assembly and save it carefully.



Installation Notes

Handle with care and use protective
padding when necessary.

@ Secure transportation requires
assistance from two persons at least

e O

7

@ For any inquiries, please contact Sunon.

j,

5




Drawings indicate the components of the product, some of which are considered critical components.
If the part shown here does not match your order, please contact us at 949-337-8838

Exploded Diagram

s
. N \J

. o

1 2] |3 4 6

loo
\l
Ol

Number Name Quantity

1 side panels 1

front panel 1

back panel 1

cover panel 1

tabletop panel ]

support rod 1

Ccross beam 1

(ool BN le NN NG, 1 BV NN OV H I O]

able disc base 1




Parts listing

\)

P

&

)

panel connectors 49*246*15 4

N0,

adjustable feet  Mé*22 4

hexagonal M8*30 3

flaot-head screws

cross flat .
found-head screws $15.5*20 8

P

hex wrench A# 1

flaot-head screws

new cam lock @15*45 10
hexagonal *
M
round-head screws 8730 3
-
-
e
cross flat-head N
SCrews ST3.5%14 16
hexagonal
Mé*16 4

LD rod iron plates  90*48*30 4

hexagonal flat
round-head
SCrews

M6*12 8

N

40 end caps 44.5*86.5*49 2




Attach the adjustable feet to the bottom of the side panels and back
panel.

D e

M6*22 @15%45
® (x2) ° (x6)



Install the panel connectors on the cover panel and front and back
panels as shown in the diagram.

T p &

ST3.5*%14 M6*22 49*26*15
@ (x16) G (x2) 9 (x4)



Attach the front and back panels to the side panels.




Install the LD rod iron plates onto the support rod. Secure the plates and
rod using hexagonal flat-head screws.

& T

44 90*48*30 Mé*16
o (x1) @ (x2) 0 (x2)



Assemble the disc base and afttfach the cross beam to the disc base.
Cover with the end caps.

M8*30 D M8*30 44.5%86.5%49



Install the support rod.

Mé6*12
(x8)



Install the 3-in-1 cam lock rods on the tabletop panel.

o @15*45
(xé)



Secure the tabletop and support rod with self-tapping screws.

Attach the tabletop.

5.5*20
(x8)

@ST



Install the cover panel.






Acceptance precautions

o Keep the product surface clean

e Keep the installation site clean

B
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Sunon

DMA 81 Series
Reception Desk
Assembly Manual

The instructions within apply only to the
DMAS81 Series. Please read and
understand before assembly



Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage

/=

J
S~

Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components included with this product. If you are
missing any of these, please contact Sunon Global

®

Name

Table Top

Side Panel, left

Side Panel, right

Back Panel

Detail Panel

O WNIN]=

Shelf




Support W

Bracket 55%30%25 ood ST5%16 28 Cam-lock | ©15%45 |16
Screw

Tabl . Wood

Su:pf rt 1440%80%*42 Glide M6*22 8 Scc:'Zw ST4%*30 6




oy

@ 553025 @ sT5*16

(x4) (x12)



. ®15%45

(x8)



.55*30*25 . ST5*16 01440*80*42 . Mé&*22
(x4) (x16) (x1) (x8)



o cbh @ s1+30

(x8) (x6)






Sunon

DMA 82 Series
Reception Desk
Assembly Manual

: ’ y R F D [
The instructioqs within apply enly to the
DMAS82 Series. Please read and
understand before assembly




Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage

/=

J
S~

Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components.included with this product. If you are
missing any of these, please contact Sunon Global

®
o
@
Name gy
1 Table Top 1
2 Side Panel, left 1
3 Back Panel 1




Bracket

Support 55%30%25 Wood | o715 5%00 | 42 Glide M6*22
Bracket Screw

&

\/”‘“’
ganging | ous0%2. 5




.55*30*25 @ s15.5°20 . M6*22

(x6) (x18) (x4)



W\
Wy
\\
\\
\\
\\

. 100x50%2.5 . ST5.5*20
(x4) (x12)






Sunon

Mall Series Fixed Main Table
DMAS83-2
Assembly Instructions

|

This instruction is apply to the assembly of DMA83-2.150075/DMA83-2.180075/DMA83-2.180090

Please read all this instruction before assembly and save it carefully.






Installation Notes

Handle with care and use protective
padding when necessary.

i

\

@ Secure transportation requires
assistance from two persons at least

vl

@ For any inquiries, please contact Sunon.




Drawings indicate the components of the product, some of which are considered critical components.
If the part shown here does not match your order, please contact us at 949-337-8838

Exploded Diagram

Number Name Quantity
1 top panel 1
2 left side panel 1
3 right side panel 1
4 divider panel 1




Parts listing

2N

R
&Y

new cam lock @15*%45

14

adjustable feet

reinforcement

bar (optional) L*¥70%25

1

M6*22 4

phillips flat-head

bolts (optional) M6"30

4

cross flat round-head
self-tapping screws
(optional)

$T5.520

DMAS83-2.150075: L=1200,Q=8

DMAS83-2.180075/DMA83-2.180090:L=1600,Q=10




Attach the adjustable feet and 3-in-1 cam lock to the left and right side
panels.

(=)
N/
E’@ O
@ 15*45 Mé*22
A (x4) B/ (x4)



Assemble the divider panel with the side panels.




Install the tabletop panel.

iv

@B15*%45

(x10)



Refer to the diagram for the optional under-desk fixed pedestal installation
Place the under-desk fixed pedestal in the position shown in the diagram.

Skip this step if the under-desk
pedesta was not selected.

$
——t
) >
f Y
N — o i
The drawer front of the Ensure the under-desk fixed
under-desk cabinet should cabinet is tightly aligned with the
be 6émm inside the fixed side panels of the main table

main table’s tabletop



Refer to the diagram for the optional under-desk fixed pedestal installation

Skip this step if the under-desk
pedesta was not selected.

Remove the top drawer and use cross flat-head
bolts to secure the cabinet to the tabletop.

M6*30
® (x4)



Refer to the diagram for the optional reinforcement bar installation.

Skip this step if the reinforcement bar
was not selected.

For a 1.8-meter tabletop, use the 1.6-meter reinforcement bar with 10 screws.
For a 1.5-meter tabletop, use the 1.2-meter reinforcement bar with 8 screws.

NN ¥

L*70*25 ST5.5*20
® Q@



£







Acceptance precautions

Acceptance
precautions

i

o Keep the product surface clean

@ Keep the installation site clean

B
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Sunon

Mall Series Adjustable Side Table
DMA84-2

Assembly Instructions

N

N
.
I

e

This instruction is apply to the assembly of DMA84-2.120055/DMA84-2.150055/DMA84-2.180055.
Please read all this instruction before assembly and save it carefully.






Installation Notes

Handle with care and use protective
padding when necessary.

i

\

@ Secure transportation requires
assistance from two persons at least

vl

@ For any inquiries, please contact Sunon.




Drawings indicate the components of the product, some of which are considered critical components.
If the part shown here does not match your order, please contact us at 949-337-8838

Exploded Diagram

Note: DMAB84-2.120055 only has three door panels and one vertical panel

L7110\ 12 \ 13 |2 \8

Number Name Quantity|Number Name Quantity

1 tabletop panel 1 8 back panel 2
2 right side panel 1 9 door panel 4
3 left side panel 1 10 foot rails 2
4 top panel 1 11 left support arm 1
5 bottom panel 1 12 right support arm 1
6 left vertical panel 1 13 |adjustable column 2
/ right vertical panel 1 14 cross beam 2

15 felt panel 1




Parts listing

plastic sleeves 96.5%66.5%19 4

adjustable feet

M6*22 8

poziscrews — M7*38 4

cover

hexagonal flat

*
round-head screws Me6*12 - 32(30)

cable snake

94*84*72.5

1

cable hole covers P8O 2

bolts

cross flat round-head
self-tapping screws

§T5.5*20 8

cross flat-head

Mé*25 4

clamp set 131*70*28.5 2

soft-closing
hinges

Equipped with self-tapping screws

special shaped 1

hand conftroller
hardware

inner hinges

4

soft-closing  half overlay

control box

special shaped
hardware

1

snake

- . 4(2
hinges hinge (2
hanging cable 1320%90*70 1




foiis

cross countersunk

hex wrench 4# ‘ ] cable organizer 50*26*7 3 ST3.5%*14 3

\.
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
\

self-tapping screws

Note: this model has different accessory counts (A, G, and L) depending on the specific version

A/quantity G/quantity L/quantity
DMA84-2.120055: 38 30 2
DMA84-2.150055: 44 30 4

DMAB84-2.150055: 44 32 4



Attach the adjustable feet to the fooft rails.

3

Mé6*22
o (x4)



Install the 3-in-1 cam lock rods on the indicated side of the bottom panel.

iv

Q D15*45

(x8)



Insert the foot rails into the bottom panel and tighten the 3-in-1 cam lock.

Ensure the 3-in-1 cam lock holes on the foof rails are aligned.




Install the 3-in-1 cam lock rods on the indicated side of the bottom and
top panels.

iv

o @15*%45
(x16)



Insert the back panel into the bottom and top panels using the 3-in-1
cam lock holes.

Note: Ensure the 3-in-1 cam lock holes on the
back panel face outward.



Align the 3-in-1 cam lock holes on the left and right vertical panels,
then insert them into the boftom panel. Tighten the 3-in-1 cam lock.




After combining the top panel with the back panel, insert them into the
vertical panels. Tighten the 3-in-1 cam lock.

View from below




Use pozi screws to secure the back panel to the vertical panels from the rear.

g

M7*38
® (x4)



Install the adjustable feet on the left and right side panels.




Install the 3-in-1 cam lock rods on the left and right side panels.

:

iv

Q @15*45
(x20)



Attach the left and right side panels.
Tighten the 3-in-1 cam lock on the top panel and both back panels.

View from below




Tip the side table backward.
Tighten the 3-in-1 cam lock connecting the foot rails, bottom panel,
and side panels.




Stand the side table upright. Install the plastic sleeves, snake pipe cover,
and cable hole cover.

o ® O

96.5%66.5%19 94*84*72.5 80
@ "o Q@ @



Install the adjustable column.




Install the clamp under the top panel.

&

W
=
A\
=
A

|

M6*25

v

70*28.5
(x2

¥ =

*

“131

(x4)

*12
@

(x4

Mé

©



Install the cross beam on the adjustable column.

16

Secure one side of the cross beam to the
adjustable column using 4 screws.

@ M6*12

(x8)



Install the controller.

Knock out a cable routing hole on one side of
the cross beam, depending on your cable

routing needs
Connect the adjustable column interface
Connect the hand confroller interface
Ensure the connection

end of the control box
and hand controller (HS
interface) is facing the
cable routing hole on
the cross beam.

Connect the power
cable interface

Connect the adjustabte
column interface

Knock out a power cable routing hole at the

cable snake pipe installation position

m special shaped hardware
(x1)



Raise the adjustable column to its highest position, then secure the

support arms to the cross beam.

12

y‘%ﬂ»"(.

\AE R\ 2\

,\./If /
./7/‘\

11



Install the tabletop:

nd

s beam, a
tabletop using hexagonal flat round-head

the support arms, cros

Secure




Place the control box.

Use self-tapping screws to attach
the control box to the tabletop.
After installation, place the felt

Based on the cable routing and organization, cover over if.
aftach the clips to the tabletop.
Each clip can be secured with an ST3.5*14 é

e

Place the felt coverin
the designated area.

1

y ~ 1 ¥

ST5.5*20 1380*80*3 50*26*7 ST13.5*14
QT © 0 @ T @ T



Install the cable snake pipe.

Make sure to install the cable snake pipe
before lowering the adjustable column.

Use Tt erews provided
with the hand controller
to atfach the hand

controller to the
tabletop. Refer to the diagram for installing the cable snake pipe base.

& v U

special shaped hardware ST5.5*20 1320*90*70
(M) oo Qo @ Y



Install the door panels.

Attach concealed hinges to the side door panels.
Attach half-cover hinges to the middle door panel.

Refer to the diagram for hinge installation.

IR i

Girmer hinges G soft-closing hinges
(x4) (x4)



[/




Acceptance precautions

Acceptance
precautions

i

o Keep the product surface clean

@ Keep the installation site clean

B
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Sunon

Mall Series Adjustable Table
DMA8S-2

Assembly Instructions

I

This instruction is apply to the assembly of DMA85-2.150075/DMA85-2.180075.
Please read all this instruction before assembly and save it carefully.



Installation Notes

Handle with care and use protective
padding when necessary.

i

\

@ Secure transportation requires
assistance from two persons at least

vl

@ For any inquiries, please contact Sunon.




Drawings indicate the components of the product, some of which are considered critical components.
If the part shown here does not match your order, please contact us at 949-337-8838

Exploded Diagram

11 2/ 134 |5 6 |7z |8 lo9l10

Number Name Quantity

1 outer side panels

inner side panels

two-stage adjustable columns

support arms

Cross beam

tabletop panel

modesty panel

outer metal base

inner metal base

Sololo|~N|o|lu|s]|w|d
IS NN NN IR I I NN R IR AN AN

—_

metal strips




Parts listing

| B |
”;@ @ g

Cross round-head

)

new camlock  @15%45  4(3) |adjustable feet 96*66*19 2 foarse thread ST5.5*20 6
self-’roipinq screws
©

v

hexagon hexagon

" hexagon * 4
flat-head bolts M2 66 L 0 sonkbolts  M¢3% 4 lfiat-head bolts M6716
©
Equipped with self-tapping screws
hexagon " floor-mounted special shaped
M6*12 12 . *Q0* 1 1
step bolts 6 cable snake plpe] 320790770 hand controlier hardware

special shaped felt cover L*80*3 1 adjustable  special shaped 4
hardware casters hardware

DMAB85-2.150075 L=1180
DMA85-2.180075 L=1380

control box

@ g

8 crosscou_n’rersunk ST4*12
self-tapping screws

hexagon wrench 4# 1 felt divider 80*80*5 4

NOTE:

For DMA85-2.180055: 4 pieces of accessory A are required.
For DMAB85-2.180055: 3 pieces of accessory A are required.



Parts listing

¥

cable organizer  50%26*7 3 |crosscounfersunk g3 5x14 3
self-tapping screws




Install the support arms

Mé*12
@ (x8)



Install the lifting column.
Position the lifting column and crossbeam as shown in the diagram.

Based on the actual installation position of the hand controller (which should be
installed on the edge of the tabletop using self-provided self-tapping screws)
creatfe a cable hole on the front crossbeam.

Create a power cable hole in the middle of the rear crossbeam.

When placing the control box, ensure you distinguish between the left and right
sides. The HS port (the side that connects the control box to the hand controller)
should face the side with the cable hole in the crossbeam.

Power cable interfade

Lifting column interface

D
) . ‘é
The cable hole position in the crossbeam should b& ’ /
on the same side as the serpentine tube installation /
location /

oSDeCiO” shape hardware gB Special shape hardware
(x1) (x1)



Secure the crossbeam, lifting column, and control box

Note: After installation, place the felt cover over it.

Attach one side of the lifting column

o the crossbeam using 4 screws

524

2

Y T

Q Position theAfelt

covereSsho F~Secure the control

box to the tabletop
using self-tapping
screws

/ ) Aftach the crossbeam to the
ix the outer side of the support arm tabletop using 5 screws

to the liffing column with 2 screws

@ L*80*3 @ ST5.5*20 @ Mé6*12

(x1) (x2) (x22)



Install the outer side panels.

Install the cam lock fittings on the tabletop.

(x4) (x16)



Assemble the outer sheet metal and the panels.

@ M6*12

(x8)



Assemble the outer sheet metal with the outer side panels.

Install the assembled sheet metal and panels according to the positions shown in the diagram.
Secure the sheet metal to the outer side panels using hex socket step screws, but do not fully
tighten the screws.

Secure ke the tabletop using cam lock fittings.

\/
\/\\'

15

Note that after installing the screws,
there will be a slight gap remaining.

v

M6*12
(x12)



Install the metal trim strip.

Note: The slanted edge of the metal strip should face
inward.

1.Insert the trim strip intfo the gap between the step
screws and the outer sheet metal.

Secure the trim strip using the screws provided with it.

¥

ST4*12
(x4)



Assemble the outer sheet metal legs with the outer side panels.

R
N

I <

Mé*35 96*66*19
G (x4) ° (x2)



Install the adjustable casters

Stick the felt pads on the top corners of the inner si
panels and the inner sheet metal.

Mé6*12 80*80*5 Special shape hardware
Q2 0% 0 o



Install the inner sheet metal and inner side panels.

nsert the assembled inner side panels and inner sheet
metal info the outer sheet metal according to the
positions shown in the diagram.

Q\




Secure the inner sheet metal to the lifting column.

Fasten the bottom of the inner sheet metal to the
lifting column using 4 Mé6*12 hex socket screws.

@ Mé*12

(x8)



Secure the inner and outer sheet metal.

Use 2 Mé*15 hex socket screws to fix the inner and
outer sheet metal on one side.

v
@ Mé*16

(x4)



Install the cable snake.

-
Secure the cable snake to the tabletop using 4W

|

m 1320*90*70 S$T5.5*20
(x1) (x4)



Install the cable management clips.

Based on the cable routing and organization, attach
the clips to the tabletop. Each clip can be secured
with an ST3.5*14 screw.

Looking up and check if proper alignmen

LI

50*26*7 ST3.5%14
(x3) @ (x3)






Acceptance precautions

Acceptance
precautions

i

o Keep the product surface clean

@ Keep the installation site clean

B
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Sunon

Mall Il Series Manager Desk
DMA86-2/DMAB/-2

Assembly Instructions

This manual is applicable to the installation of DMA86-2/DMA87-2.
Please read this manual carefully before use and keep it in a safe place.



0 Handle gently and put the contents on

Precautions a padded area

er
: ]

\

g Moving the product safely requires 9 Please contact us freely if you have
more than two people any questions

e B




Drawings indicate the components of the product, some of which are considered critical components.
If the part shown here does not match your order, please contact us at +86-400-8600-666.

NO. ITEM Qty

desktop panel

middle desktop panel

cabinet top panel

left side panel

back panel

bottom panel

adjustable shelf panel

divider panel

1
1
1
1
right side panel 1
1
1
1
1
1

Slo|lo|v|o|o|r|u|Nn]=

—_

side cabinet




Parts List

1

bracket

cross head ME*15 4 LDD brocket120*90*8 4 hexagonal flat 612 | 19
screw arm head screw
D
)]
)
w @ ¥
Three in one cross flat rour]d single
connector | #19%45 | 16 pead self~ tapping ST5.5*20| 87 |, qoket qrpo30*40*30] 1
1]
confirmat " staff desk A K hexagonal .
screw M7*38 | 6 |cabinet legs 60*60*40| 8 Couggfg\’s\’“”k ME*16 | 2
\i %?@
2
h [ h [ LD Il rod
ot | wonz | 2 | oot | wovzs | 1 |Lor NS boraseso| 2
Screw SCrew
O |
iron plate [100¥50%2.5| 4 | dVI9e" \g6x70%130| 2 | “iitacmman [70%25%13| 2




1.Install Side Panels;

:

@15%45
(x4)



1.Install Bottom Panel;

2

M7*38
(x6)



1.Install Cabinet Legs;

® i

Q0r60*40 @ s15.5*20
(x4) (x12)



1. Assemble Side Cabinet;




1.Install Pull Rod;

@,%%

0 Mé*12
(x2)

S
VA

o\l

(x2)

Q 90*48*30



1. Assemble Steel Frame;

¥ ¥
@ Ms16 @ Me2
(x2) © (x4)



1.Install Bracket Arms;

V4

DMAB88-2.199150 manager desk does
™~ g/: not include LD single bracket arm

J

i S |

Me25 @ 330040030 @12000'8 @ Mé112
(x1) (x1) (x4) (x8)



1.Install Steel Frame and Desktop;

(x23)

@ s15.5+20



1.Install Divider Bracket;

@ 96*70*130 @ 70*25*13 D Mms*15
(X4) (x4) (x4)



1.Install Divider Panels;

¥

@ s15.5+20
(x6)



1.Install Side Desktop Panel;

|

@oors0225 @ s15.5*20
(x2) (x20)



1.Connect Side Cabinet to Side Desktop Panel;

1

¥

@ 00*502.5 @ s15.5420
(x2) (x14)






0 Keep the product surface clean

e Keep the installation site clean

é‘%@@
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Suncn

Mall 1l Series Manager Desk

DMAS88-2
Assembly Instructions

This manual is applicable to the installation of DMA88-2.
Please read this manual carefully before use and keep it in a safe place.



Assembly precautions

Precautions

&r

0 Handle gently and put the contents on
a padded area

ey

\

o Moving the product safely requires
more than two people

e 2B

@ Please contact us freely if you have
any questions

=




Drawings indicate the components of the product, some of which are considered critical components.
If the part shown here does not match your order, please contact us at +86-400-8400-666.

z
o

ITEM Qty
desktop panel

divider panel

cabinet top panel

left side panel

right side panel

back panel

bottom panel

adjustable shelf panel

V|l |N|n|o|Ah]|W|N]|—
—_|l === === ==

side cabinet




cross head cross head hexagonal flat
screw M6*15 4 screw 2 head screw MB*12| 12
D | %
Three in one lcross flat round head ingle bracket|
connector #15*%45 | 16 | seirtopping screw 53 arm 330*40*30| 1
confirmat staff desk hexagonal
screw M7*38 6 cabinet legs 60*%60*%40| 8 | ountersunkscrew| M6*16 2
) > 0
2
hexagonal M6*12 2 hexagonal 1 LD pull rod if0n90*48*30 2
countersunk screw countersunk screw plate
| O |
LDD bracket
kel 1120%90%8 | 4 |divider bracke+96*70*1 30| 2 | Tperpracke! [70%25%13| 2




1. Install Side Panels;

1

§

® 21545
{x4)



1. Install Bottom Panel;

2

M7*38
(x6)



1. Install Cabinet Legs;

® ¥

@or0r40 @ s15.5°20
(xd) (x12)






1. Install Pull Rod;

d

90°48*30 Me*12
o (x2) o (x2)



1. Assemble Steel Frame;

(x4)

¥

x2)

¥
@ Me16 @ Ms*12



1. Install Bracket Arms;

DMAB88-2.199150 manager desk does
not include LD single bracket arm

" NN |

@ Mé25 @ 330740*30 (@ 120*90*8 @ M6*12
(x1) (x1} (x4) (x8)






1. Install Divider Bracket;

(x4)

|

(x4)

<

O sz @ 7002513 @G Mens

(x4)



1. Install Divider Panels;

@ s15.5*20
(x6)









Acceptance precautions

0 Keep the product surface clean

&r

@ Keep the installation site clean

Y
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Sunon

DMA 90 Series
Single Cabinet
Assembly Manual

;P-g

~

The instructions within apply only to
the DMA90 Series. Pleaseread and
understand before assembly



Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage

/=

J
S~

Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components included with this product. If you are

missing anyof these, please contact Sunon Global

Name

Bottom Panel

Side Panel, left

Side Panel, right

Top Panel

Back Panel

Shelf

Shelf

OIN[OD|O A [W|IN|—~

Door

_\_\AA_\_\AA’_._




| B |
Fot | 0*60*40 |4 | Camiock | 015x45 | 23 |Lock Assy ©18 | 1
Soow | M7*38 | 6 | Weod | gTEEv20 |12 | Meod _
|
Hinge 28 | 4| “emw | Mate | 3 HZ?\ZIre 300*20*31 | 1
<

Coat Hanger 300 1




®15%45
(X16)




Q w00 @ @155 @ v @ s1552
(X4) (x7) (X6) (X12)



(Omng

ST3.5%14
(x4)

S

® 300

(x1)



N

218 @354 @ © x5 @ 30072031
(x1) (x2) (x4) (x3) (x1)




o ST3.5%14

(x2) (x1)






Sunon

DMA 91 Series
Single Cabinet
Assembly Manual

.

The instructions within apply only to
the DMA91 Series. Pleaseread and
understand before assembly



Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage

/=

J
S~

Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components included with this product. If you are

missing any of these, please contact Sunon Global

@
©)
b ©)
©)
@
R
®
a
AP
S
Name gy Name gy
1 Side Panel, Right 1 7 Top Shelf 1
2 Front Panel 1 8 Bottom Shelf 1
3 Rear Panel 1 Rear 1 9 Middle Shelf 2
4 Panel 2 Side 1 10 Top Panel 1
5 Side Panel, Left, 1 1 11 Bottom Panel 1
6 Side Panel, Left, 2 1 12 Door 1




Foot 60*60*40 |5 Cam-lock ®15x45 | 38 ®18 1
D
®
=
g
Wood Wood Wood *
Screw M7*38 10 Screw ST5.5*20 15 Screw ST3.5*14| 8
i
Door Machine Door
Hinge 4 Screw M4*16 3 Handle 300*20*31 | 1

Coat Hanger

300

1 Shelf Mount

M6.5*7

8 Shelf Rest

10*10*15| 1







@15*32
(x3)



@15*32
(x8)



@15*32
(x8)



e

@15*32
(x4)






& w, v

60*60*40 Q M7+38 @@ ST5.5*20
(x5) (x10) (x15)



M6.5*7
(x4)



%

Q @18

(x1)

@ 3002031

@ M4*16
(x4) (x3)

(x2) @

G ST3.5%14

(x1)



10

(x1)

Q 10*10*15






Sunon

DMA 92 Series
Single Cabinet
Assembly Manual

The instructions within apply only to
the DMA92 Series—Please read and
understand before assembly



Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage

/=

J
S~

Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components included with this product. If you are

missing any of-these, please contact Sunon Global

Name

Qty

Top Panel

Side Panel

Rear Panel

Door

Shelf

|| |W DN

Bottom Panel

— NN W]




Door

I ¢ 15*45 18 Screw ST3*10 Hinge 6
Door Handle | 300%20%31| 2 Lock Assy ¢ 18 Foot 60%60%40 | 4
Plug 42%¥15%14 | 1 Machine MA*16 Wood ST5.5%20 | 12

Screw Screw

h

Wood ST3.5%14 | 2 | sheltmount | Mo.4%7 Wood M7%38 | 6

Screw Screw







i
<A

@ 42*15:*'14 Q
(x1)

Pp15*45
(x18)



®

)

2

&2




M7*38
(x6)




(x4)

@ si5520 @ ¢060%40
(x12)









b

ez i
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Sunon

DMA 93 Series
Single Cabinet
Assembly Manual

The instructions within apply only to
the DMA93 Series. Please read and
understand before assembly



Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage

/=

J
S~

Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components included with this product. If you are
missing any of-these, please contact Sunon Global

Name Qty

Top Panel

Side Panel

Rear Panel

Door

Shelf

|| |W DN
— NN AN

Bottom Panel




Cam-lock * Wood Door
am-loc $15%45 | 22 Screw ST3*10 4 Hinge 6
o
Door Handle | 300%20%31| 2 Lock Assy 18 1 Foot 60%60%40 | 4
Plug 42%15%14 | 1 Machine Ma*¥16 | 6 Wood ST5.5%20 | 12
Screw Screw
i!
Wood ‘ ST3.5%14 | 2 | shelfmount | M6.4%7 | 12 Wood M7*38 | 6
Screw Screw




S — —
— — — /=

(e — —\—g)

i—— ——

—— —/—

o — —Lo




L eat

*15*14

(x1)

@15*45
(x22)

©«



@




M7*38
(x6)




% | S

QO Mme47 @ st5520 @ 60760740

(x12) (x12) (x4)
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Sunon

DMA 94 Series
Freestanding Open Storage
— Assembly Manual

The instructions withi& apply only to the
DMA94 Series. Please read and
understand before assembly



Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage

/=

J
S~

Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components included with this product. If you are
missing anyof these, please contact Sunon Global

Name

Side Panel, left Side

Panel, right

Top Panel

Upper Back Panel

Middle Back Panel

Lower Back Panel

Bottom Panel

O[N] [WIN|~

Shelf

N_\_\_\_\_\_\_\@




'~ / 3
N \%}ﬂ
Shelf
Foot  |G0*60*40 camiock | 015xa5 |18 | o _ | me.a*7
so | m7*38 Wood | greEsag |42




D

© o154 @ s
(X12) (x8)



o

D®15*45
(Xé)









NI

Q 60*60*40 M7 38 e S15.5%20
(X4) (X6) (X12)









sunon

DMA 95 Series
Freestanding Open Storage
Assembly Manual

™

The instructions within apply only to the
DMA94 Series. Please read and
understand before assembly



Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage

/=

J
S~

Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components included with this product. If you are
missing any of these, please contact Sunon Global

Name

Side Panel, left Side

Panel, right

Top Panel

Upper Back Panel

Middle Back Panel

Lower Back Panel

Bottom Panel

(J«JHHI\JHHI—‘I—‘@

O |IN[O[|O]r~|W[IN]EF

Shelf




Shelf
Foot 60*60*40 Cam-lock | p15x45 | 22 Mount | M6.4*7 | 12
D
Wood Wood *
Sorow M7*38 Wood | sT55+20 |12




&

®15*45 @ D6*64
(X16) (X12)



®15*45
(X6)
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Sunon

DMA 96 Series
Freestanding Open Storage
Assembly Manual

\

The instructions within apply only to the
DMAO96 Series. Please read and
understand before assembly



Tips for a successful installation

Pad work surfaces to prevent
surface damage

/=

J
S~

Team Lift!

e B

Contact Sunon Global with
any questions or concerns




The diagrams below indicate all components included with this product. If you are
missing anyof these, please contact Sunon Global

0

Name

Side Panel, left Side

Panel, right

Center Shelf

Back Panel

Top Panel

Lower Panel

Shelf

(,J_\_\_\_\_\_\Lg

N~ WOIN]|—~




S

Foot

Double-headed

60*60*40 Cam-ock | ©15XA5 |20 [oerrispi| ©664 | 3
.\\\»
e M7*38 Wood | orEping (12 | shefmoust | ME.4*7 | 12




o

®15*45 Q@ osss
(X12) (X12)



D6*64
(X3)






®15*45
(X8)
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